
Jesuit Dallas (6-7) -vs- Lake Highlands (6-7)
12/19/25 at Dallas, Texas - Lake Highlands HS

 
 

 
 
Jesuit Dallas 41

Lake Highlands 64

Date: 12/19/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Dallas, Texas - Lake Highlands HS

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Jesuit Dallas 9 7 12 13 41
Lake Highlands 17 14 14 19 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Justin Fern * 28 5-8 3-5 2-4 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 0 15
20 Pierce Popelka * 26 2-3 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 0 2 1 3 0 7
05 Andrew Eakes * 24 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
04 William Alexander * 21 0-3 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 4 1 0 0 1
11 Cooper Jensen * 22 0-6 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
03 Jack Schar 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7
01 Nicholas Pregler 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Cade Kirby 7 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
41 Dashel Glasgow 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Colin Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Zach Lyons 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jacoby Kowal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brayden Conlon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 12-30 5-19 12-23 6-17 23 13 8 13 3 0 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-7   42.86 % 1-4   25.00 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 12-30   40.0 % 5-19   26.3 % 12-23   52.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:00

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 DeBraylan Randle * 18 4-7 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 2 11
20 Eli Johnson * 27 3-8 2-6 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9
12 Miller Mask * 20 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 9
11 Jamion Broom * 22 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 2 7
10 Jaysean Wilkerson * 22 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
02 Syncere Anderson 15 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 3 7
04 Henry Moore 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
21 Kevin Turner 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
00 Brylon Moses 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Uyiosa Osawemenze 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
03 Quincy Perkins 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kenneth Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 160 22-43 9-21 11-14 5-16 21 15 3 5 1 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 22-43   51.2 % 9-21   42.9 % 11-14   78.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
00:36



1st Box Score
Jesuit Dallas 9

Lake Highlands 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Justin Fern 12 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Pierce Popelka 11 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
5 Andrew Eakes 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
4 William Alexander 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 0 0
11 Cooper Jensen 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jack Schar 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nicholas Pregler 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Cade Kirby 4 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
41 Dashel Glasgow 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
21 Colin Grant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zach Lyons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacoby Kowal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brayden Conlon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 80 6-15 1-9 3-7 3-7 10 3 5 7 0 0 16
40.0 % 11.1 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DeBraylan Randle 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 4
20 Eli Johnson 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Miller Mask 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Jamion Broom 12 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
10 Jaysean Wilkerson 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Syncere Anderson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
4 Henry Moore 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Kevin Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brylon Moses 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Uyiosa Osawemenze 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Quincy Perkins 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kenneth Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 80 12-20 5-9 2-2 1-7 8 3 1 3 0 4 31
60.0 % 55.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Jesuit Dallas 7

Lake Highlands 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Justin Fern 16 4-4 3-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 12
20 Pierce Popelka 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 2 0 3 0 2
5 Andrew Eakes 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 William Alexander 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 1
11 Cooper Jensen 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jack Schar 9 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 7
1 Nicholas Pregler 3 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Cade Kirby 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
41 Dashel Glasgow 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Colin Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zach Lyons 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Jacoby Kowal 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brayden Conlon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 80 6-15 4-10 9-16 3-10 13 10 3 6 3 0 25
40.0 % 40.0 % 56.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 DeBraylan Randle 8 2-4 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
20 Eli Johnson 13 2-5 1-3 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Miller Mask 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 3
11 Jamion Broom 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
10 Jaysean Wilkerson 10 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Syncere Anderson 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 5
4 Henry Moore 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kevin Turner 1 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 Brylon Moses 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Uyiosa Osawemenze 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Quincy Perkins 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kenneth Brown 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 80 10-23 4-12 9-12 4-9 13 12 2 2 1 4 33
43.5 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Jesuit Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Highlands
08:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MASK,MILLER

MISS JUMPER by FERN,JUSTIN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --
GOOD 3PTR by EAKES,ANDREW 08:00 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --
FOUL  by LYONS,ZACH 08:00

08:00 3-3 GOOD FT by BROOM,JAMION
08:00 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by BROOM,JAMION

TURNOVER  by POPELKA,PIERCE 07:39
07:34 STEAL  by MASK,MILLER
07:00 TURNOVER  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
06:44 FOUL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 06:29
06:27 STEAL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
05:54 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROOM,JAMION

GOOD LAYUP by FERN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 05:26 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --

05:04 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
REBOUND OFF by FERN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by FERN,JUSTIN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
04:35 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by EAKES,ANDREW(in the paint) 04:24 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --

04:00 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
MISS 3PTR by EAKES,ANDREW 03:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by GLASGOW,DASHEL 03:10
SUB OUT by POPELKA,PIERCE 03:10

03:10 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
03:10 SUB OUT by MASK,MILLER
03:09 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by 32 --
MISS FT by FERN,JUSTIN 02:59
GOOD FT by FERN,JUSTIN 02:41 8-11 H 3

02:23 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
REBOUND DEF by 32 --

02:13 FOUL  by BROOM,JAMION
MISS FT by KIRBY,CADE 02:05
MISS FT by KIRBY,CADE 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HENRY
01:25 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by 32 --
GOOD FT by KIRBY,CADE 01:15 9-11 H 2
MISS 3PTR by FERN,JUSTIN 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HENRY
00:36 9-14 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BROOM,JAMION

TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,DASHEL 00:36
00:36 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,HENRY

TURNOVER  by GLASGOW,DASHEL 00:08
00:06 STEAL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

VISITORS: Jesuit Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Highlands
SUB IN by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 08:00
SUB IN by KIRBY,CADE 08:00



SUB IN by GLASGOW,DASHEL 08:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 08:00
SUB OUT by EAKES,ANDREW 08:00
SUB OUT by POPELKA,PIERCE 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
08:00 SUB IN by MOORE,HENRY
08:00 SUB IN by PERKINS,QUINCY
08:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
08:00 SUB OUT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
08:00 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
08:00 SUB OUT by BROOM,JAMION
08:00 SUB OUT by MASK,MILLER

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 07:52
REBOUND OFF by 32 --
FOUL  by GLASGOW,DASHEL 07:30

07:16 MISS JUMPER by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
REBOUND DEF by PREGLER,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 06:51

06:48 SUB IN by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
06:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELI
06:37 TURNOVER  by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA

TURNOVER  by FERN,JUSTIN 06:15
06:13 STEAL  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

06:08 9-19 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by 32 06:00
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HENRY
FOUL  by KIRBY,CADE 05:47
SUB IN by POPELKA,PIERCE 05:47
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 05:47
SUB OUT by JENSEN,COOPER 05:47
SUB OUT by GLASGOW,DASHEL 05:47

05:42 9-21 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by KIRBY,CADE(in the paint) 05:24 11-21 H 10
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --

04:55 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,HENRY
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

04:27 FOUL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
MISS FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 04:27
GOOD FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 04:27 12-24 H 12

04:27 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELI
04:27 SUB IN by MASK,MILLER
04:27 SUB IN by BROOM,JAMION
04:27 SUB IN by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
04:27 SUB OUT by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
04:27 SUB OUT by MOORE,HENRY
04:27 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
04:27 SUB OUT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,QUINCY
03:42 12-26 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MASK,MILLER

SUB IN by JENSEN,COOPER 03:36
SUB IN by EAKES,ANDREW 03:36
SUB OUT by KIRBY,CADE 03:36
SUB OUT by FERN,JUSTIN 03:36
GOOD LAYUP by POPELKA,PIERCE(in the paint) 03:34 14-26 H 12

03:11 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MASK,MILLER
TURNOVER  by EAKES,ANDREW 02:53

02:48 SUB IN by MOSES,BRYLON
02:48 SUB IN by TURNER,KEVIN



02:48 SUB IN by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
02:48 SUB IN by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
02:48 SUB OUT by PERKINS,QUINCY

SUB IN by SCHAR,JACK 02:34
SUB IN by GRANT,COLIN 02:34
SUB OUT by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 02:34
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 02:34
MISS 3PTR by SCHAR,JACK 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:23 14-31 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI
02:12 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENNETH
02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EAKES,ANDREW 01:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN

01:09 MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
REBOUND DEF by POPELKA,PIERCE --
GOOD LAYUP by POPELKA,PIERCE(in the paint) 00:59 16-31 H 15
ASSIST  by JENSEN,COOPER --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
REBOUND DEF by 32 --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Jesuit Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Highlands
07:48 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 07:46
07:46 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

MISS LAYUP by POPELKA,PIERCE 07:33
07:33 BLOCK  by MASK,MILLER

-- REBOUND DEF by MASK,MILLER
07:18 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN

REBOUND DEF by EAKES,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 07:10
REBOUND OFF by POPELKA,PIERCE --
GOOD 3PTR by FERN,JUSTIN 07:04 19-34 H 15
ASSIST  by POPELKA,PIERCE --

06:00 MISS LAYUP by MASK,MILLER
BLOCK  by POPELKA,PIERCE 06:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:45 19-36 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by 32 05:24
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KIRBY,CADE 05:24
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 05:24

05:18 TURNOVER  by MASK,MILLER
TURNOVER  by FERN,JUSTIN 05:03

05:01 STEAL  by BROOM,JAMION
04:57 MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ELI
04:33 MISS FT by JOHNSON,ELI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:25 19-37 H 18 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ELI

FOUL  by FERN,JUSTIN 04:08
04:08 19-38 H 19 GOOD FT by MASK,MILLER
04:08 MISS FT by MASK,MILLER

REBOUND DEF by POPELKA,PIERCE --
TURNOVER  by FERN,JUSTIN 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

04:07 19-40 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SYNCERE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



GOOD 3PTR by FERN,JUSTIN 04:05 22-40 H 18
ASSIST  by POPELKA,PIERCE --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by BROOM,JAMION
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by FERN,JUSTIN 03:31 25-40 H 15
ASSIST  by JENSEN,COOPER --

03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:25 SUB IN by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
03:25 SUB IN by MOORE,HENRY
03:25 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
03:25 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
03:25 SUB OUT by MASK,MILLER
03:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELI

FOUL  by EAKES,ANDREW 03:16
03:13 25-43 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

-- ASSIST  by BROOM,JAMION
02:59 FOUL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
02:57 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELI
02:57 SUB OUT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
02:54 FOUL  by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
02:39 FOUL  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

GOOD FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 02:39 26-43 H 17
GOOD FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 02:39 27-43 H 16

02:11 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,HENRY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --

02:01 FOUL  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
SUB IN by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 02:01
SUB OUT by KIRBY,CADE 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by PERKINS,QUINCY
02:01 SUB OUT by BROOM,JAMION
01:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by 32 --
SUB IN by SCHAR,JACK 01:31
SUB OUT by JENSEN,COOPER 01:31

01:10 FOUL  by MOORE,HENRY
MISS FT by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 01:10
REBOUND DEADB by 32 --
GOOD FT by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 01:10 28-43 H 15

00:51 SUB IN by MASK,MILLER
00:51 SUB OUT by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
00:44 28-45 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MASK,MILLER

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

00:01 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Jesuit Dallas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Highlands
SUB OUT by EAKES,ANDREW 08:00

07:52 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELI
GOOD FT by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 07:52 29-45 H 16
GOOD FT by PREGLER,NICHOLAS 07:52 30-45 H 15

07:52 SUB IN by MOSES,BRYLON
07:25 30-48 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by MOSES,BRYLON

-- ASSIST  by PERKINS,QUINCY
TURNOVER  by FERN,JUSTIN 07:03

06:51 MISS JUMPER by MASK,MILLER
REBOUND DEF by FERN,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAR,JACK 06:44



REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,COOPER 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MASK,MILLER
FOUL  by SCHAR,JACK 06:34
FOUL  by SCHAR,JACK 06:32

06:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:19 MISS 3PTR by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by 32 --
06:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAR,JACK 06:13 33-48 H 15
FOUL  by SCHAR,JACK 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by MOSES,BRYLON
05:18 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,SYNCERE(in the paint)
05:09 FOUL  by BROOM,JAMION
05:09 FOUL  by BROOM,JAMION

GOOD FT by SCHAR,JACK 05:09 34-50 H 16
GOOD FT by SCHAR,JACK 05:09 35-50 H 15
SUB IN by EAKES,ANDREW 05:09
SUB OUT by JENSEN,COOPER 05:09

05:09 SUB IN by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
04:52 MISS 3PTR by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN

BLOCK  by POPELKA,PIERCE 04:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 04:31
04:31 MISS FT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:31 35-51 H 16 GOOD FT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
04:25 FOUL  by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by 32 04:25
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 04:14
REBOUND OFF by SCHAR,JACK --
MISS LAYUP by SCHAR,JACK 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
03:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELI
03:49 SUB OUT by RANDLE,DEBRAYLAN
03:48 MISS 3PTR by BROOM,JAMION

-- REBOUND OFF by MASK,MILLER
03:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI

REBOUND DEF by SCHAR,JACK --
TURNOVER  by SCHAR,JACK 03:25

03:21 STEAL  by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 03:16
GOOD JUMPER by SCHAR,JACK 03:16 37-51 H 14

03:16 37-52 H 15 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
SUB IN by KIRBY,CADE 03:16

03:03 FOUL  by MOORE,HENRY
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 03:03 38-52 H 14
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
FOUL  by KIRBY,CADE 03:02

03:02 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
03:02 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA

SUB IN by SCHAR,JACK 03:02
SUB OUT by KIRBY,CADE 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by FERN,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:51 40-54 H 14
FOUL  by FERN,JUSTIN 02:33

02:28 40-55 H 15 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
02:28 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
02:14 FOUL  by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA

MISS FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by 32 --
MISS FT by POPELKA,PIERCE 02:13



-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
02:13 SUB IN by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
02:13 SUB IN by MOORE,HENRY
02:13 SUB OUT by MASK,MILLER
02:13 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SYNCERE
02:03 40-59 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELI

TURNOVER  by EAKES,ANDREW 01:35
01:33 STEAL  by BROOM,JAMION
01:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELI

BLOCK  by POPELKA,PIERCE 01:28
REBOUND DEF by 32 --
MISS FT by FERN,JUSTIN 00:58
REBOUND DEADB by 32 --
GOOD FT by FERN,JUSTIN 00:52 41-59 H 18
SUB IN by GLASGOW,DASHEL 00:52
SUB IN by LYONS,ZACH 00:52
SUB IN by CONLON,BRAYDEN 00:52
SUB IN by KOWAL,JACOBY 00:52
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,WILLIAM 00:52
SUB OUT by EAKES,ANDREW 00:52
SUB OUT by SCHAR,JACK 00:52
SUB OUT by POPELKA,PIERCE 00:52

00:48 MISS 3PTR by MOSES,BRYLON
REBOUND DEF by CONLON,BRAYDEN --

00:38 41-61 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,KEVIN(in the paint)
00:38 FOUL  by BROWN,KENNETH

MISS FT by GLASGOW,DASHEL 00:38
REBOUND DEADB by 32 --
MISS FT by GLASGOW,DASHEL 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,HENRY
00:38 SUB IN by PERKINS,QUINCY
00:38 SUB IN by MOSES,BRYLON
00:38 SUB IN by TURNER,KEVIN
00:38 SUB IN by BROWN,KENNETH
00:38 SUB OUT by OSAWEMENZE,UYIOSA
00:38 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,JAYSEAN
00:38 SUB OUT by BROOM,JAMION
00:38 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELI
00:36 41-64 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by LYONS,ZACH 00:26


